
Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Ace Lewis Marion Masters Swimming 1500M 40-44 No wetsuit Male 23:10.0

2 Ian Young Marion Masters Swimming 1500M 70-74 No wetsuit Male 23:17.0

3 Joanne Sutcliffe Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Female 23:20.5

4 Sarah Osman-Walton Marion Masters Swimming 1500M 35-39 No Wetsuit Female 25:20.6

5 Kim Wellington Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1500M 45-49 No Wetsuit Female 25:29.2

6 Paul White Atlantis Masters 1500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Male 26:03.8

7 Leonie O'Connell Adelaide Masters 1500M 65-69 No wetsuit Female 26:11.0

8 Liz Dukker Masters Swimming SA 1500M 45-49 No Wetsuit Female 26:14.8

9 John Dundon Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Male 26:40.6

10 Melita Godson Henley Beach Masters 1500M 50-54 No wetsuit Female 26:47.8

11 Rowan Bullock Noarlunga Masters 1500M 55-59 No wetsuit Male 26:50.2

12 Peter Clements Adelaide Masters 1500M 60-64 Wetsuit Male 27:29.3

13 Rebecca Foreman Atlantis Masters 1500M 50-54 No wetsuit Female 27:47.0

14 Danielle Hatzimihail Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1500M 30-34 No Wetsuit Female 28:11.9

15 Joanne Bowen Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1500M 40-44 No wetsuit Female 28:19.6

16 Keith Reid Atlantis Masters 1500M 70-74 No wetsuit Male 28:58.5

17 Laura Alchin Henley Beach Masters 1500M 30-34 No Wetsuit Female 29:14.3

18 Eithne Mayton Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 1500M 70-74 No wetsuit Female 29:21.5

19 Barry Clarke Masters Swimming SA 1500M 50-54 No wetsuit Male 29:27.9

20 Evan Hayes Atlantis Masters 1500M 45-49 No Wetsuit Male 30:14.0

21 Robert Scammell Noarlunga Masters 1500M 70-74 No wetsuit Male 30:18.0

22 John Middleton Atlantis Masters 1500M 70-74 Wetsuit Male 30:23.1

23 Cathy Bennett Masters Swimming SA 1500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Female 30:27.1

24 Cassandra Sundqvist Masters Swimming SA 1500M 40-44 No wetsuit Female 30:30.5

25 Jenny Bradley Atlantis Masters 1500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Female 30:39.0

26 Camille McInerney Masters Swimming SA 1500M 25-29 No Wetsuit Female 30:41.6

27 Faith Galliford Noarlunga Masters 1500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Female 30:57.4

28 Michael Harry Adelaide Masters 1500M 70-74 No wetsuit Male 31:06.5

29 Leanne Nelson Noarlunga Masters 1500M 55-59 No wetsuit Female 31:15.2

30 Rebecca Kuster Henley Beach Masters 1500M 45-49 No Wetsuit Female 31:21.2

31 Maggie Evans Marion Masters Swimming 1500M 55-59 No wetsuit Female 31:21.4

32 REMIN NATH Adelaide Masters 1500M 45-49 No Wetsuit Male 31:31.7

33 Helen Haberfield Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 1500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Female 31:40.4

34 Jan Simons Atlantis Masters 1500M 75-79 No wetsuit Female 31:48.0

35 Allan Suskin Atlantis Masters 1500M 80-84 No wetsuit Male 31:52.4

36 Darryl Wallis Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 1500M 50-54 No wetsuit Male 32:07.8

37 Christopher Carter Adelaide Masters 1500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Male 32:10.8

38 Sarah Langsford Marion Masters Swimming 1500M 55-59 No wetsuit Female 32:19.5

39 Lindy Lawson Marion Masters Swimming 1500M 65-69 No wetsuit Female 32:36.9

40 Yumi Brown Aquadome Otters 1500M 55-59 No wetsuit Female 33:06.0

41 John Clancy Atlantis Masters 1500M 55-59 No wetsuit Male 33:16.4

42 Mark Lloyd Masters Swimming SA 1500M 70-74 No wetsuit Male 33:49.7

43 Ross McDougall Masters Swimming SA 1500M 65-69 No wetsuit Male 34:21.6

44 Robyn Ormsby Atlantis Masters 1500M 65-69 No wetsuit Female 34:26.3

45 Henley Beach Masters 1500M 55-59 No wetsuit Female 34:28.6

46 Trevor Sheehan Western Districts Masters Swimming Club 1500M 75-79 Wetsuit Male 34:35.2

47 Andrew Smith Marion Masters Swimming 1500M 55-59 No wetsuit Male 34:49.4

48 Mark Gordon Masters Swimming SA 1500M 65-69 No wetsuit Male 35:05.7

49 Ray Smith Atlantis Masters 1500M 75-79 No wetsuit Male 35:27.5

50 Craig Zubrinich Aquadome Otters 1500M 40-44 Wetsuit Male 35:32.2

51 Vong Kim Aquadome Otters 1500M 35-39 No Wetsuit Male 35:36.2

52 Christine Murphy Southern Performance 1500M 50-54 No wetsuit Female 35:39.9

53 Emma Shaw Masters Swimming SA 1500M 40-44 No wetsuit Female 35:55.3

54 Anna Impagnatiello Henley Beach Masters 1500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Female 36:12.6

55 Sharyn Roach Anleu Marion Masters Swimming 1500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Female 36:25.6

56 Cara Archer Masters Swimming SA 1500M 30-34 No Wetsuit Female 36:28.2

57 Amelia Eyre Masters Swimming SA 1500M 40-44 No wetsuit Female 37:36.3

58 Carolyn Guerin Atlantis Masters 1500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Female 38:18.3

59 Judith Smith Noarlunga Masters 1500M 65-69 No wetsuit Female 38:23.6

60 Helen Berry Atlantis Masters 1500M 65-69 No wetsuit Female 39:03.5

61 Robert Ferguson Atlantis Masters 1500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Male 39:49.4

62 Christine Walsh Noarlunga Masters 1500M 70-74 No wetsuit Female 40:08.7

63 Tim Calver Atlantis Masters 1500M 75-79 No wetsuit Male 40:12.3

64 Madeleine Edgley-Smith Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 1500M 70-74 No wetsuit Female 41:18.7

65 Amanda Jackes Masters Swimming SA 1500M 45-49 No Wetsuit Female 41:43.8

66 Simon O'Brien Masters Swimming SA 1500M 55-59 No wetsuit Male 41:55.9

67 Bryan Axton Noarlunga Masters 1500M 80-84 No wetsuit Male 42:24.5

68 Elizabeth Dyson Masters Swimming SA 1500M 50-54 No wetsuit Female 42:30.8

69 Denys Smith Henley Beach Masters 1500M 80-84 No wetsuit Male 42:45.1

70 Gillian Faulkner Noarlunga Masters 1500M 70-74 No wetsuit Female 42:59.6

1500 - Overall



71 Ruth Sloley Masters Swimming SA 1500M 55-59 No wetsuit Female 44:22.4

72 Kate Thomas Masters Swimming SA 1500M 35-39 No Wetsuit Female 45:49.3

73 Karen Bentley Masters Swimming SA 1500M 65-69 No wetsuit Female 47:51.4

74 Kim Thomson Masters Swimming SA 1500M 50-54 No wetsuit Female 53:13.0

75 Jane Bassham Masters Swimming SA 1500M 50-54 No wetsuit Female 53:41.8

- michelle bailey Masters Swimming SA 1500M 50-54 No wetsuit Female DNS

- Pauline Smith Henley Beach Masters 1500M 80-84 No wetsuit Female DNS

- Michelle Barth Atlantis Masters 1500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Female DNS

- Carolyn Marshall Masters Swimming SA 1500M 35-39 No Wetsuit Female DNS

- Carly Wright Masters Swimming SA 1500M 30-34 No Wetsuit Female DNS

- Michelle Tredoux Masters Swimming SA 1500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Female DNS

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Joanne Sutcliffe Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Female 23:20.5

2 Sarah Osman-Walton Marion Masters Swimming 1500M 35-39 No Wetsuit Female 25:20.6

3 Kim Wellington Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1500M 45-49 No Wetsuit Female 25:29.2

4 Leonie O'Connell Adelaide Masters 1500M 65-69 No wetsuit Female 26:11.0

5 Liz Dukker Masters Swimming SA 1500M 45-49 No Wetsuit Female 26:14.8

6 Melita Godson Henley Beach Masters 1500M 50-54 No wetsuit Female 26:47.8

7 Rebecca Foreman Atlantis Masters 1500M 50-54 No wetsuit Female 27:47.0

8 Danielle Hatzimihail Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1500M 30-34 No Wetsuit Female 28:11.9

9 Joanne Bowen Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1500M 40-44 No wetsuit Female 28:19.6

10 Laura Alchin Henley Beach Masters 1500M 30-34 No Wetsuit Female 29:14.3

11 Eithne Mayton Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 1500M 70-74 No wetsuit Female 29:21.5

12 Cathy Bennett Masters Swimming SA 1500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Female 30:27.1

13 Cassandra Sundqvist Masters Swimming SA 1500M 40-44 No wetsuit Female 30:30.5

14 Jenny Bradley Atlantis Masters 1500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Female 30:39.0

15 Camille McInerney Masters Swimming SA 1500M 25-29 No Wetsuit Female 30:41.6

16 Faith Galliford Noarlunga Masters 1500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Female 30:57.4

17 Leanne Nelson Noarlunga Masters 1500M 55-59 No wetsuit Female 31:15.2

18 Rebecca Kuster Henley Beach Masters 1500M 45-49 No Wetsuit Female 31:21.2

19 Maggie Evans Marion Masters Swimming 1500M 55-59 No wetsuit Female 31:21.4

20 Helen Haberfield Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 1500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Female 31:40.4

21 Jan Simons Atlantis Masters 1500M 75-79 No wetsuit Female 31:48.0

22 Sarah Langsford Marion Masters Swimming 1500M 55-59 No wetsuit Female 32:19.5

23 Lindy Lawson Marion Masters Swimming 1500M 65-69 No wetsuit Female 32:36.9

24 Yumi Brown Aquadome Otters 1500M 55-59 No wetsuit Female 33:06.0

25 Robyn Ormsby Atlantis Masters 1500M 65-69 No wetsuit Female 34:26.3

26 Henley Beach Masters 1500M 55-59 No wetsuit Female 34:28.6

27 Christine Murphy Southern Performance 1500M 50-54 No wetsuit Female 35:39.9

28 Emma Shaw Masters Swimming SA 1500M 40-44 No wetsuit Female 35:55.3

29 Anna Impagnatiello Henley Beach Masters 1500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Female 36:12.6

30 Sharyn Roach Anleu Marion Masters Swimming 1500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Female 36:25.6

31 Cara Archer Masters Swimming SA 1500M 30-34 No Wetsuit Female 36:28.2

32 Amelia Eyre Masters Swimming SA 1500M 40-44 No wetsuit Female 37:36.3

33 Carolyn Guerin Atlantis Masters 1500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Female 38:18.3

34 Judith Smith Noarlunga Masters 1500M 65-69 No wetsuit Female 38:23.6

35 Helen Berry Atlantis Masters 1500M 65-69 No wetsuit Female 39:03.5

36 Christine Walsh Noarlunga Masters 1500M 70-74 No wetsuit Female 40:08.7

37 Madeleine Edgley-Smith Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 1500M 70-74 No wetsuit Female 41:18.7

38 Amanda Jackes Masters Swimming SA 1500M 45-49 No Wetsuit Female 41:43.8

39 Elizabeth Dyson Masters Swimming SA 1500M 50-54 No wetsuit Female 42:30.8

40 Gillian Faulkner Noarlunga Masters 1500M 70-74 No wetsuit Female 42:59.6

41 Ruth Sloley Masters Swimming SA 1500M 55-59 No wetsuit Female 44:22.4

42 Kate Thomas Masters Swimming SA 1500M 35-39 No Wetsuit Female 45:49.3

43 Karen Bentley Masters Swimming SA 1500M 65-69 No wetsuit Female 47:51.4

44 Kim Thomson Masters Swimming SA 1500M 50-54 No wetsuit Female 53:13.0

45 Jane Bassham Masters Swimming SA 1500M 50-54 No wetsuit Female 53:41.8

- michelle bailey Masters Swimming SA 1500M 50-54 No wetsuit Female DNS

- Pauline Smith Henley Beach Masters 1500M 80-84 No wetsuit Female DNS

- Michelle Barth Atlantis Masters 1500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Female DNS

- Carolyn Marshall Masters Swimming SA 1500M 35-39 No Wetsuit Female DNS

- Carly Wright Masters Swimming SA 1500M 30-34 No Wetsuit Female DNS

- Michelle Tredoux Masters Swimming SA 1500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Female DNS

1500 - Male

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Ace Lewis Marion Masters Swimming 1500M 40-44 No wetsuit Male 23:10.0

2 Ian Young Marion Masters Swimming 1500M 70-74 No wetsuit Male 23:17.0

3 Paul White Atlantis Masters 1500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Male 26:03.8

4 John Dundon Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Male 26:40.6

1500 - Female



5 Rowan Bullock Noarlunga Masters 1500M 55-59 No wetsuit Male 26:50.2

6 Peter Clements Adelaide Masters 1500M 60-64 Wetsuit Male 27:29.3

7 Keith Reid Atlantis Masters 1500M 70-74 No wetsuit Male 28:58.5

8 Barry Clarke Masters Swimming SA 1500M 50-54 No wetsuit Male 29:27.9

9 Evan Hayes Atlantis Masters 1500M 45-49 No Wetsuit Male 30:14.0

10 Robert Scammell Noarlunga Masters 1500M 70-74 No wetsuit Male 30:18.0

11 John Middleton Atlantis Masters 1500M 70-74 Wetsuit Male 30:23.1

12 Michael Harry Adelaide Masters 1500M 70-74 No wetsuit Male 31:06.5

13 REMIN NATH Adelaide Masters 1500M 45-49 No Wetsuit Male 31:31.7

14 Allan Suskin Atlantis Masters 1500M 80-84 No wetsuit Male 31:52.4

15 Darryl Wallis Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 1500M 50-54 No wetsuit Male 32:07.8

16 Christopher Carter Adelaide Masters 1500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Male 32:10.8

17 John Clancy Atlantis Masters 1500M 55-59 No wetsuit Male 33:16.4

18 Mark Lloyd Masters Swimming SA 1500M 70-74 No wetsuit Male 33:49.7

19 Ross McDougall Masters Swimming SA 1500M 65-69 No wetsuit Male 34:21.6

20 Trevor Sheehan Western Districts Masters Swimming Club 1500M 75-79 Wetsuit Male 34:35.2

21 Andrew Smith Marion Masters Swimming 1500M 55-59 No wetsuit Male 34:49.4

22 Mark Gordon Masters Swimming SA 1500M 65-69 No wetsuit Male 35:05.7

23 Ray Smith Atlantis Masters 1500M 75-79 No wetsuit Male 35:27.5

24 Craig Zubrinich Aquadome Otters 1500M 40-44 Wetsuit Male 35:32.2

25 Vong Kim Aquadome Otters 1500M 35-39 No Wetsuit Male 35:36.2

26 Robert Ferguson Atlantis Masters 1500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Male 39:49.4

27 Tim Calver Atlantis Masters 1500M 75-79 No wetsuit Male 40:12.3

28 Simon O'Brien Masters Swimming SA 1500M 55-59 No wetsuit Male 41:55.9

29 Bryan Axton Noarlunga Masters 1500M 80-84 No wetsuit Male 42:24.5

30 Denys Smith Henley Beach Masters 1500M 80-84 No wetsuit Male 42:45.1

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Stephanie Palmer-White Adelaide Masters 2500M 55-59 No wetsuit Female 37:03.3

2 Warwick Armstrong Southern Performance 2500M 45-49 No Wetsuit Male 37:25.5

3 Matthew Cranley Noarlunga Masters 2500M 45-49 No Wetsuit Male 39:29.5

4 Henry Gooden Adelaide Masters 2500M 50-54 No wetsuit Male 39:40.0

5 John Baranoff Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 2500M 45-49 No Wetsuit Male 39:51.7

6 Martin LEWIS Atlantis Masters 2500M 55-59 No wetsuit Male 41:20.9

7 Jo Knolder Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 2500M 45-49 No Wetsuit Female 42:54.4

8 Sandra Bennett Atlantis Masters 2500M 55-59 No wetsuit Female 43:14.7

9 Troy Williams Adelaide Masters 2500M 45-49 No Wetsuit Male 43:27.3

10 Vanessa Tricker Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 2500M 50-54 No wetsuit Female 43:30.0

11 Michael Perkins Marion Masters Swimming 2500M 55-59 No wetsuit Male 43:44.8

12 Charles Roberts Marion Masters Swimming 2500M 55-59 No wetsuit Male 45:15.4

13 Barry Payne Henley Beach Masters 2500M 65-69 No wetsuit Male 46:26.3

14 Kevin Jackson RATS OF TOBRUK MASTERS SWIM CLUB 2500M 70-74 No wetsuit Male 46:35.1

15 William Fromentin Mountain Pool 2500M 14-17 No wetsuit Male 46:46.2

16 Warren Emery Masters Swimming SA 2500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Male 46:48.8

17 Stephen Carthew Marion Masters Swimming 2500M 75-79 No wetsuit Male 46:57.9

18 Danielle Moffat Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 2500M 50-54 No wetsuit Female 47:02.2

19 Marc Loader Marion Masters Swimming 2500M 55-59 No wetsuit Male 47:05.2

20 Brian McKenny Atlantis Masters 2500M 55-59 No wetsuit Male 47:13.3

21 Michael Walker Henley Beach Masters 2500M 65-69 No wetsuit Male 47:19.3

22 Kristie Dorgan Henley Beach Masters 2500M 50-54 No wetsuit Female 48:00.9

23 Kathryn Young Masters Swimming SA 2500M 50-54 No wetsuit Female 48:03.5

24 Geoff Fuller Henley Beach Masters 2500M 70-74 No wetsuit Male 48:06.5

25 Heather Carbone Marion Masters Swimming 2500M 65-69 No wetsuit Female 48:16.5

26 Pia Deluca Henley Beach Masters 2500M 18-24 No wetsuit Female 48:22.1

27 Paul Victory Marion Masters Swimming 2500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Male 48:46.9

28 Lucy Clutterbuck Masters Swimming SA 2500M 30-34 No Wetsuit Female 49:25.9

29 Denise Alderman Masters Swimming SA 2500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Female 49:56.6

30 Anita Blackmore Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 2500M 55-59 No wetsuit Female 50:59.0

31 Kim Lau Adelaide Masters 2500M 50-54 No wetsuit Female 51:10.4

32 Sammy Homan Masters Swimming SA 2500M 35-39 No Wetsuit Female 51:39.5

33 Christine Lubcke Masters Swimming SA 2500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Female 52:05.6

34 James Smyth Western Districts Masters Swimming Club 2500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Male 52:11.2

35 Gillian Doyle Noarlunga Masters 2500M 70-74 No wetsuit Female 52:36.7

36 Brad Gauvin Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 2500M 45-49 No Wetsuit Male 52:38.6

37 Lindsay Martin Marion Masters Swimming 2500M 55-59 No wetsuit Female 52:46.4

38 Matthew Scholar Marion Masters Swimming 2500M 40-44 No wetsuit Male 53:00.5

39 Bernadette Shears Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 2500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Female 53:24.8

40 Antonin Koudelka Atlantis Masters 2500M 75-79 Wetsuit Male 53:28.9

41 Brett Hart Great Southern Swimming Club Masters 2500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Male 55:48.3

42 Andrew Barber Masters Swimming SA 2500M 55-59 No wetsuit Male 56:32.0

43 Roman Zaika Adelaide Masters 2500M 55-59 No wetsuit Male 58:23.9

2500 - Overall



44 Judy Glasgow Western Districts Masters Swimming Club 2500M 50-54 No wetsuit Female 59:10.5

45 Kim Le UniSA Swimming Club 2500M 40-44 No wetsuit Male 1:00:23.8

46 Maryanne Hall Masters Swimming SA 2500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Female 1:03:57.9

- Melinda Lutton Noarlunga Masters 2500M 55-59 No wetsuit Female DNS

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Stephanie Palmer-White Adelaide Masters 2500M 55-59 No wetsuit Female 37:03.3

2 Jo Knolder Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 2500M 45-49 No Wetsuit Female 42:54.4

3 Sandra Bennett Atlantis Masters 2500M 55-59 No wetsuit Female 43:14.7

4 Vanessa Tricker Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 2500M 50-54 No wetsuit Female 43:30.0

5 Danielle Moffat Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 2500M 50-54 No wetsuit Female 47:02.2

6 Kristie Dorgan Henley Beach Masters 2500M 50-54 No wetsuit Female 48:00.9

7 Kathryn Young Masters Swimming SA 2500M 50-54 No wetsuit Female 48:03.5

8 Heather Carbone Marion Masters Swimming 2500M 65-69 No wetsuit Female 48:16.5

9 Pia Deluca Henley Beach Masters 2500M 18-24 No wetsuit Female 48:22.1

10 Lucy Clutterbuck Masters Swimming SA 2500M 30-34 No Wetsuit Female 49:25.9

11 Denise Alderman Masters Swimming SA 2500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Female 49:56.6

12 Anita Blackmore Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 2500M 55-59 No wetsuit Female 50:59.0

13 Kim Lau Adelaide Masters 2500M 50-54 No wetsuit Female 51:10.4

14 Sammy Homan Masters Swimming SA 2500M 35-39 No Wetsuit Female 51:39.5

15 Christine Lubcke Masters Swimming SA 2500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Female 52:05.6

16 Gillian Doyle Noarlunga Masters 2500M 70-74 No wetsuit Female 52:36.7

17 Lindsay Martin Marion Masters Swimming 2500M 55-59 No wetsuit Female 52:46.4

18 Bernadette Shears Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 2500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Female 53:24.8

19 Judy Glasgow Western Districts Masters Swimming Club 2500M 50-54 No wetsuit Female 59:10.5

20 Maryanne Hall Masters Swimming SA 2500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Female 1:03:57.9

- Melinda Lutton Noarlunga Masters 2500M 55-59 No wetsuit Female DNS

2500 - Male

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Warwick Armstrong Southern Performance 2500M 45-49 No Wetsuit Male 37:25.5

2 Matthew Cranley Noarlunga Masters 2500M 45-49 No Wetsuit Male 39:29.5

3 Henry Gooden Adelaide Masters 2500M 50-54 No wetsuit Male 39:40.0

4 John Baranoff Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 2500M 45-49 No Wetsuit Male 39:51.7

5 Martin LEWIS Atlantis Masters 2500M 55-59 No wetsuit Male 41:20.9

6 Troy Williams Adelaide Masters 2500M 45-49 No Wetsuit Male 43:27.3

7 Michael Perkins Marion Masters Swimming 2500M 55-59 No wetsuit Male 43:44.8

8 Charles Roberts Marion Masters Swimming 2500M 55-59 No wetsuit Male 45:15.4

9 Barry Payne Henley Beach Masters 2500M 65-69 No wetsuit Male 46:26.3

10 Kevin Jackson RATS OF TOBRUK MASTERS SWIM CLUB 2500M 70-74 No wetsuit Male 46:35.1

11 William Fromentin Mountain Pool 2500M 14-17 No wetsuit Male 46:46.2

12 Warren Emery Masters Swimming SA 2500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Male 46:48.8

13 Stephen Carthew Marion Masters Swimming 2500M 75-79 No wetsuit Male 46:57.9

14 Marc Loader Marion Masters Swimming 2500M 55-59 No wetsuit Male 47:05.2

15 Brian McKenny Atlantis Masters 2500M 55-59 No wetsuit Male 47:13.3

16 Michael Walker Henley Beach Masters 2500M 65-69 No wetsuit Male 47:19.3

17 Geoff Fuller Henley Beach Masters 2500M 70-74 No wetsuit Male 48:06.5

18 Paul Victory Marion Masters Swimming 2500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Male 48:46.9

19 James Smyth Western Districts Masters Swimming Club 2500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Male 52:11.2

20 Brad Gauvin Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 2500M 45-49 No Wetsuit Male 52:38.6

21 Matthew Scholar Marion Masters Swimming 2500M 40-44 No wetsuit Male 53:00.5

22 Antonin Koudelka Atlantis Masters 2500M 75-79 Wetsuit Male 53:28.9

23 Brett Hart Great Southern Swimming Club Masters 2500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Male 55:48.3

24 Andrew Barber Masters Swimming SA 2500M 55-59 No wetsuit Male 56:32.0

25 Roman Zaika Adelaide Masters 2500M 55-59 No wetsuit Male 58:23.9

26 Kim Le UniSA Swimming Club 2500M 40-44 No wetsuit Male 1:00:23.8

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Liam McHugh UniSA Swimming Club 5000M 25-29 No Wetsuit Male 1:08:31.5

2 Leila Nazimi Henley Beach Masters 5000M 40-44 No wetsuit Female 1:09:44.2

3 Michael Carter Masters Swimming SA 5000M 25-29 No Wetsuit Female 1:11:50.9

4 Gerard Gassol Quilez Henley Beach Masters 5000M 40-44 No wetsuit Male 1:13:39.0

5 Amanda Carne Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 5000M 50-54 No wetsuit Female 1:15:59.2

6 Sharon Beaver Adelaide Masters 5000M 55-59 No wetsuit Female 1:16:30.9

7 Scott Goldie Adelaide Masters 5000M 50-54 No wetsuit Male 1:17:40.6

8 Julie Bowman Adelaide Masters 5000M 55-59 No wetsuit Female 1:17:48.8

9 Marin Slunjski Henley Beach Masters 5000M 60-64 No Wetsuit Male 1:18:20.0

10 Matthew Smith Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 5000M 35-39 No Wetsuit Male 1:20:49.0

11 natalie Cessford Masters Swimming SA 5000M 30-34 Wetsuit Female 1:21:06.5

12 Mark Morelli Masters Swimming SA 5000M 60-64 No Wetsuit Male 1:21:13.5

2500 - Female

5000 - Overall



13 Jack Belfer Henley Beach Masters 5000M 50-54 Wetsuit Male 1:21:45.3

14 Karen Candler RATS OF TOBRUK MASTERS SWIM CLUB 5000M 60-64 No Wetsuit Female 1:23:38.7

15 Jackson Brooks Masters Swimming SA 5000M 18-24 No wetsuit Male 1:23:42.0

16 Juliet Stanton Masters Swimming SA 5000M 18-24 No wetsuit Female 1:25:00.8

17 Albert Sztolc UniSA Swimming Club 5000M 25-29 No Wetsuit Male 1:25:45.1

18 Brigetta Palmer Aquadome Otters 5000M 45-49 No Wetsuit Female 1:25:52.5

19 Kent Nelson Adelaide Masters 5000M 55-59 No wetsuit Male 1:25:55.4

20 Brendon Grail Masters Swimming SA 5000M 50-54 No wetsuit Male 1:26:12.2

21 Serena Murphy Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 5000M 45-49 No Wetsuit Female 1:26:59.3

22 Stew Lawrie Noarlunga Masters 5000M 55-59 No wetsuit Male 1:27:10.9

23 Leigh Chirgwin Noarlunga Masters 5000M 50-54 No wetsuit Male 1:27:23.3

24 Rosemary White Henley Beach Masters 5000M 60-64 No Wetsuit Female 1:27:46.6

25 Tarita Furlan Henley Beach Masters 5000M 40-44 No wetsuit Female 1:28:59.8

26 Tim Burfield Atlantis Masters 5000M 60-64 No Wetsuit Male 1:30:13.1

27 Mardi Brain UniSA Swimming Club 5000M 30-34 No Wetsuit Female 1:33:13.4

28 Charlotte Gauthier Henley Beach Masters 5000M 25-29 No Wetsuit Female 1:33:32.2

29 Dean Guse Marion Masters Swimming 5000M 55-59 No wetsuit Male 1:34:26.2

30 Tess Lang Henley Beach Masters 5000M 35-39 No Wetsuit Female 1:35:11.9

31 Robert Buchanan Marion Masters Swimming 5000M 60-64 No Wetsuit Male 1:35:39.7

32 Peter Holley Adelaide Masters 5000M 60-64 No Wetsuit Male 1:36:10.8

33 David Folkers Henley Beach Masters 5000M 60-64 No Wetsuit Male 1:38:31.2

34 Merrin McTaggart Masters Swimming SA 5000M 65-69 No wetsuit Female 1:38:47.4

35 Andrew Cranley Noarlunga Masters 5000M 50-54 No wetsuit Male 1:39:53.0

36 Glenn Hammond Marion Masters Swimming 5000M 70-74 No wetsuit Male 1:41:07.7

37 Brigitte Valente Masters Swimming SA 5000M 55-59 No wetsuit Female 1:41:31.4

38 Matthea Malcolm Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 5000M 60-64 No Wetsuit Female 1:43:47.6

39 Helen Hayes Noarlunga Masters 5000M 50-54 No wetsuit Female 1:46:14.8

40 Sarah Makinson Masters Swimming SA 5000M 60-64 No Wetsuit Female 2:02:03.3

41 Radek Sztolc UniSA Swimming Club 5000M 45-49 No Wetsuit Male 2:06:59.8

42 Alice Dodd Masters Swimming SA 5000M 50-54 No wetsuit Female 2:13:38.7

43 Geoffrey Faulkner Noarlunga Masters 5000M 70-74 No wetsuit Male 2:15:35.8

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Leila Nazimi Henley Beach Masters 5000M 40-44 No wetsuit Female 1:09:44.2

2 Michael Carter Masters Swimming SA 5000M 25-29 No Wetsuit Female 1:11:50.9

3 Amanda Carne Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 5000M 50-54 No wetsuit Female 1:15:59.2

4 Sharon Beaver Adelaide Masters 5000M 55-59 No wetsuit Female 1:16:30.9

5 Julie Bowman Adelaide Masters 5000M 55-59 No wetsuit Female 1:17:48.8

6 natalie Cessford Masters Swimming SA 5000M 30-34 Wetsuit Female 1:21:06.5

7 Karen Candler RATS OF TOBRUK MASTERS SWIM CLUB 5000M 60-64 No Wetsuit Female 1:23:38.7

8 Juliet Stanton Masters Swimming SA 5000M 18-24 No wetsuit Female 1:25:00.8

9 Brigetta Palmer Aquadome Otters 5000M 45-49 No Wetsuit Female 1:25:52.5

10 Serena Murphy Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 5000M 45-49 No Wetsuit Female 1:26:59.3

11 Rosemary White Henley Beach Masters 5000M 60-64 No Wetsuit Female 1:27:46.6

12 Tarita Furlan Henley Beach Masters 5000M 40-44 No wetsuit Female 1:28:59.8

13 Mardi Brain UniSA Swimming Club 5000M 30-34 No Wetsuit Female 1:33:13.4

14 Charlotte Gauthier Henley Beach Masters 5000M 25-29 No Wetsuit Female 1:33:32.2

15 Tess Lang Henley Beach Masters 5000M 35-39 No Wetsuit Female 1:35:11.9

16 Merrin McTaggart Masters Swimming SA 5000M 65-69 No wetsuit Female 1:38:47.4

17 Brigitte Valente Masters Swimming SA 5000M 55-59 No wetsuit Female 1:41:31.4

18 Matthea Malcolm Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 5000M 60-64 No Wetsuit Female 1:43:47.6

19 Helen Hayes Noarlunga Masters 5000M 50-54 No wetsuit Female 1:46:14.8

20 Sarah Makinson Masters Swimming SA 5000M 60-64 No Wetsuit Female 2:02:03.3

21 Alice Dodd Masters Swimming SA 5000M 50-54 No wetsuit Female 2:13:38.7

5000 - Male

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Liam McHugh UniSA Swimming Club 5000M 25-29 No Wetsuit Male 1:08:31.5

2 Gerard Gassol Quilez Henley Beach Masters 5000M 40-44 No wetsuit Male 1:13:39.0

3 Scott Goldie Adelaide Masters 5000M 50-54 No wetsuit Male 1:17:40.6

4 Marin Slunjski Henley Beach Masters 5000M 60-64 No Wetsuit Male 1:18:20.0

5 Matthew Smith Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 5000M 35-39 No Wetsuit Male 1:20:49.0

6 Mark Morelli Masters Swimming SA 5000M 60-64 No Wetsuit Male 1:21:13.5

7 Jack Belfer Henley Beach Masters 5000M 50-54 Wetsuit Male 1:21:45.3

8 Jackson Brooks Masters Swimming SA 5000M 18-24 No wetsuit Male 1:23:42.0

9 Albert Sztolc UniSA Swimming Club 5000M 25-29 No Wetsuit Male 1:25:45.1

10 Kent Nelson Adelaide Masters 5000M 55-59 No wetsuit Male 1:25:55.4

11 Brendon Grail Masters Swimming SA 5000M 50-54 No wetsuit Male 1:26:12.2

12 Stew Lawrie Noarlunga Masters 5000M 55-59 No wetsuit Male 1:27:10.9

13 Leigh Chirgwin Noarlunga Masters 5000M 50-54 No wetsuit Male 1:27:23.3

14 Tim Burfield Atlantis Masters 5000M 60-64 No Wetsuit Male 1:30:13.1

5000 - Female



15 Dean Guse Marion Masters Swimming 5000M 55-59 No wetsuit Male 1:34:26.2

16 Robert Buchanan Marion Masters Swimming 5000M 60-64 No Wetsuit Male 1:35:39.7

17 Peter Holley Adelaide Masters 5000M 60-64 No Wetsuit Male 1:36:10.8

18 David Folkers Henley Beach Masters 5000M 60-64 No Wetsuit Male 1:38:31.2

19 Andrew Cranley Noarlunga Masters 5000M 50-54 No wetsuit Male 1:39:53.0

20 Glenn Hammond Marion Masters Swimming 5000M 70-74 No wetsuit Male 1:41:07.7

21 Radek Sztolc UniSA Swimming Club 5000M 45-49 No Wetsuit Male 2:06:59.8

22 Geoffrey Faulkner Noarlunga Masters 5000M 70-74 No wetsuit Male 2:15:35.8

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Camille McInerney Masters Swimming SA 1500M 25-29 No Wetsuit Female 30:41.6

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Danielle Hatzimihail Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1500M 30-34 No Wetsuit Female 28:11.9

2 Laura Alchin Henley Beach Masters 1500M 30-34 No Wetsuit Female 29:14.3

3 Cara Archer Masters Swimming SA 1500M 30-34 No Wetsuit Female 36:28.2

- Carly Wright Masters Swimming SA 1500M 30-34 No Wetsuit Female DNS

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Sarah Osman-Walton Marion Masters Swimming 1500M 35-39 No Wetsuit Female 25:20.6

2 Kate Thomas Masters Swimming SA 1500M 35-39 No Wetsuit Female 45:49.3

- Carolyn Marshall Masters Swimming SA 1500M 35-39 No Wetsuit Female DNS

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Vong Kim Aquadome Otters 1500M 35-39 No Wetsuit Male 35:36.2

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Joanne Bowen Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1500M 40-44 No wetsuit Female 28:19.6

2 Cassandra Sundqvist Masters Swimming SA 1500M 40-44 No wetsuit Female 30:30.5

3 Emma Shaw Masters Swimming SA 1500M 40-44 No wetsuit Female 35:55.3

4 Amelia Eyre Masters Swimming SA 1500M 40-44 No wetsuit Female 37:36.3

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Ace Lewis Marion Masters Swimming 1500M 40-44 No wetsuit Male 23:10.0

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Craig Zubrinich Aquadome Otters 1500M 40-44 Wetsuit Male 35:32.2

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Kim Wellington Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1500M 45-49 No Wetsuit Female 25:29.2

2 Liz Dukker Masters Swimming SA 1500M 45-49 No Wetsuit Female 26:14.8

3 Rebecca Kuster Henley Beach Masters 1500M 45-49 No Wetsuit Female 31:21.2

4 Amanda Jackes Masters Swimming SA 1500M 45-49 No Wetsuit Female 41:43.8

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Evan Hayes Atlantis Masters 1500M 45-49 No Wetsuit Male 30:14.0

2 REMIN NATH Adelaide Masters 1500M 45-49 No Wetsuit Male 31:31.7

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Melita Godson Henley Beach Masters 1500M 50-54 No wetsuit Female 26:47.8

2 Rebecca Foreman Atlantis Masters 1500M 50-54 No wetsuit Female 27:47.0

3 Christine Murphy Southern Performance 1500M 50-54 No wetsuit Female 35:39.9

4 Elizabeth Dyson Masters Swimming SA 1500M 50-54 No wetsuit Female 42:30.8

5 Kim Thomson Masters Swimming SA 1500M 50-54 No wetsuit Female 53:13.0

6 Jane Bassham Masters Swimming SA 1500M 50-54 No wetsuit Female 53:41.8

- michelle bailey Masters Swimming SA 1500M 50-54 No wetsuit Female DNS

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Barry Clarke Masters Swimming SA 1500M 50-54 No wetsuit Male 29:27.9

2 Darryl Wallis Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 1500M 50-54 No wetsuit Male 32:07.8



Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Leanne Nelson Noarlunga Masters 1500M 55-59 No wetsuit Female 31:15.2

2 Maggie Evans Marion Masters Swimming 1500M 55-59 No wetsuit Female 31:21.4

3 Sarah Langsford Marion Masters Swimming 1500M 55-59 No wetsuit Female 32:19.5

4 Yumi Brown Aquadome Otters 1500M 55-59 No wetsuit Female 33:06.0

5 Henley Beach Masters 1500M 55-59 No wetsuit Female 34:28.6

6 Ruth Sloley Masters Swimming SA 1500M 55-59 No wetsuit Female 44:22.4

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Rowan Bullock Noarlunga Masters 1500M 55-59 No wetsuit Male 26:50.2

2 John Clancy Atlantis Masters 1500M 55-59 No wetsuit Male 33:16.4

3 Andrew Smith Marion Masters Swimming 1500M 55-59 No wetsuit Male 34:49.4

4 Simon O'Brien Masters Swimming SA 1500M 55-59 No wetsuit Male 41:55.9

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Joanne Sutcliffe Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Female 23:20.5

2 Cathy Bennett Masters Swimming SA 1500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Female 30:27.1

3 Jenny Bradley Atlantis Masters 1500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Female 30:39.0

4 Faith Galliford Noarlunga Masters 1500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Female 30:57.4

5 Helen Haberfield Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 1500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Female 31:40.4

6 Anna Impagnatiello Henley Beach Masters 1500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Female 36:12.6

7 Sharyn Roach Anleu Marion Masters Swimming 1500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Female 36:25.6

8 Carolyn Guerin Atlantis Masters 1500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Female 38:18.3

- Michelle Barth Atlantis Masters 1500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Female DNS

- Michelle Tredoux Masters Swimming SA 1500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Female DNS

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Paul White Atlantis Masters 1500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Male 26:03.8

2 John Dundon Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Male 26:40.6

3 Christopher Carter Adelaide Masters 1500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Male 32:10.8

4 Robert Ferguson Atlantis Masters 1500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Male 39:49.4

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Peter Clements Adelaide Masters 1500M 60-64 Wetsuit Male 27:29.3

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Leonie O'Connell Adelaide Masters 1500M 65-69 No wetsuit Female 26:11.0

2 Lindy Lawson Marion Masters Swimming 1500M 65-69 No wetsuit Female 32:36.9

3 Robyn Ormsby Atlantis Masters 1500M 65-69 No wetsuit Female 34:26.3

4 Judith Smith Noarlunga Masters 1500M 65-69 No wetsuit Female 38:23.6

5 Helen Berry Atlantis Masters 1500M 65-69 No wetsuit Female 39:03.5

6 Karen Bentley Masters Swimming SA 1500M 65-69 No wetsuit Female 47:51.4

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Ross McDougall Masters Swimming SA 1500M 65-69 No wetsuit Male 34:21.6

2 Mark Gordon Masters Swimming SA 1500M 65-69 No wetsuit Male 35:05.7

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Eithne Mayton Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 1500M 70-74 No wetsuit Female 29:21.5

2 Christine Walsh Noarlunga Masters 1500M 70-74 No wetsuit Female 40:08.7

3 Madeleine Edgley-Smith Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 1500M 70-74 No wetsuit Female 41:18.7

4 Gillian Faulkner Noarlunga Masters 1500M 70-74 No wetsuit Female 42:59.6

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Ian Young Marion Masters Swimming 1500M 70-74 No wetsuit Male 23:17.0

2 Keith Reid Atlantis Masters 1500M 70-74 No wetsuit Male 28:58.5

3 Robert Scammell Noarlunga Masters 1500M 70-74 No wetsuit Male 30:18.0

4 Michael Harry Adelaide Masters 1500M 70-74 No wetsuit Male 31:06.5

5 Mark Lloyd Masters Swimming SA 1500M 70-74 No wetsuit Male 33:49.7

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 John Middleton Atlantis Masters 1500M 70-74 Wetsuit Male 30:23.1



Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Jan Simons Atlantis Masters 1500M 75-79 No wetsuit Female 31:48.0

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Ray Smith Atlantis Masters 1500M 75-79 No wetsuit Male 35:27.5

2 Tim Calver Atlantis Masters 1500M 75-79 No wetsuit Male 40:12.3

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Trevor Sheehan Western Districts Masters Swimming Club 1500M 75-79 Wetsuit Male 34:35.2

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

- Pauline Smith Henley Beach Masters 1500M 80-84 No wetsuit Female DNS

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Allan Suskin Atlantis Masters 1500M 80-84 No wetsuit Male 31:52.4

2 Bryan Axton Noarlunga Masters 1500M 80-84 No wetsuit Male 42:24.5

3 Denys Smith Henley Beach Masters 1500M 80-84 No wetsuit Male 42:45.1

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 William Fromentin Mountain Pool 2500M 14-17 No wetsuit Male 46:46.2

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Pia Deluca Henley Beach Masters 2500M 18-24 No wetsuit Female 48:22.1

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Lucy Clutterbuck Masters Swimming SA 2500M 30-34 No Wetsuit Female 49:25.9

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Sammy Homan Masters Swimming SA 2500M 35-39 No Wetsuit Female 51:39.5

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Matthew Scholar Marion Masters Swimming 2500M 40-44 No wetsuit Male 53:00.5

2 Kim Le UniSA Swimming Club 2500M 40-44 No wetsuit Male 1:00:23.8

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Jo Knolder Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 2500M 45-49 No Wetsuit Female 42:54.4

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Warwick Armstrong Southern Performance 2500M 45-49 No Wetsuit Male 37:25.5

2 Matthew Cranley Noarlunga Masters 2500M 45-49 No Wetsuit Male 39:29.5

3 John Baranoff Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 2500M 45-49 No Wetsuit Male 39:51.7

4 Troy Williams Adelaide Masters 2500M 45-49 No Wetsuit Male 43:27.3

5 Brad Gauvin Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 2500M 45-49 No Wetsuit Male 52:38.6

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Vanessa Tricker Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 2500M 50-54 No wetsuit Female 43:30.0

2 Danielle Moffat Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 2500M 50-54 No wetsuit Female 47:02.2

3 Kristie Dorgan Henley Beach Masters 2500M 50-54 No wetsuit Female 48:00.9

4 Kathryn Young Masters Swimming SA 2500M 50-54 No wetsuit Female 48:03.5

5 Kim Lau Adelaide Masters 2500M 50-54 No wetsuit Female 51:10.4

6 Judy Glasgow Western Districts Masters Swimming Club 2500M 50-54 No wetsuit Female 59:10.5

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Henry Gooden Adelaide Masters 2500M 50-54 No wetsuit Male 39:40.0

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time



1 Stephanie Palmer-White Adelaide Masters 2500M 55-59 No wetsuit Female 37:03.3

2 Sandra Bennett Atlantis Masters 2500M 55-59 No wetsuit Female 43:14.7

3 Anita Blackmore Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 2500M 55-59 No wetsuit Female 50:59.0

4 Lindsay Martin Marion Masters Swimming 2500M 55-59 No wetsuit Female 52:46.4

- Melinda Lutton Noarlunga Masters 2500M 55-59 No wetsuit Female DNS

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Martin LEWIS Atlantis Masters 2500M 55-59 No wetsuit Male 41:20.9

2 Michael Perkins Marion Masters Swimming 2500M 55-59 No wetsuit Male 43:44.8

3 Charles Roberts Marion Masters Swimming 2500M 55-59 No wetsuit Male 45:15.4

4 Marc Loader Marion Masters Swimming 2500M 55-59 No wetsuit Male 47:05.2

5 Brian McKenny Atlantis Masters 2500M 55-59 No wetsuit Male 47:13.3

6 Andrew Barber Masters Swimming SA 2500M 55-59 No wetsuit Male 56:32.0

7 Roman Zaika Adelaide Masters 2500M 55-59 No wetsuit Male 58:23.9

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Denise Alderman Masters Swimming SA 2500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Female 49:56.6

2 Christine Lubcke Masters Swimming SA 2500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Female 52:05.6

3 Bernadette Shears Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 2500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Female 53:24.8

4 Maryanne Hall Masters Swimming SA 2500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Female 1:03:57.9

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Warren Emery Masters Swimming SA 2500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Male 46:48.8

2 Paul Victory Marion Masters Swimming 2500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Male 48:46.9

3 James Smyth Western Districts Masters Swimming Club 2500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Male 52:11.2

4 Brett Hart Great Southern Swimming Club Masters 2500M 60-64 No Wetsuit Male 55:48.3

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Heather Carbone Marion Masters Swimming 2500M 65-69 No wetsuit Female 48:16.5

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Barry Payne Henley Beach Masters 2500M 65-69 No wetsuit Male 46:26.3

2 Michael Walker Henley Beach Masters 2500M 65-69 No wetsuit Male 47:19.3

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Gillian Doyle Noarlunga Masters 2500M 70-74 No wetsuit Female 52:36.7

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Kevin Jackson RATS OF TOBRUK MASTERS SWIM CLUB 2500M 70-74 No wetsuit Male 46:35.1

2 Geoff Fuller Henley Beach Masters 2500M 70-74 No wetsuit Male 48:06.5

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Stephen Carthew Marion Masters Swimming 2500M 75-79 No wetsuit Male 46:57.9

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Antonin Koudelka Atlantis Masters 2500M 75-79 Wetsuit Male 53:28.9

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Juliet Stanton Masters Swimming SA 5000M 18-24 No wetsuit Female 1:25:00.8

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Jackson Brooks Masters Swimming SA 5000M 18-24 No wetsuit Male 1:23:42.0

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Michael Carter Masters Swimming SA 5000M 25-29 No Wetsuit Female 1:11:50.9

2 Charlotte Gauthier Henley Beach Masters 5000M 25-29 No Wetsuit Female 1:33:32.2

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Liam McHugh UniSA Swimming Club 5000M 25-29 No Wetsuit Male 1:08:31.5



2 Albert Sztolc UniSA Swimming Club 5000M 25-29 No Wetsuit Male 1:25:45.1

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Mardi Brain UniSA Swimming Club 5000M 30-34 No Wetsuit Female 1:33:13.4

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 natalie Cessford Masters Swimming SA 5000M 30-34 Wetsuit Female 1:21:06.5

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Tess Lang Henley Beach Masters 5000M 35-39 No Wetsuit Female 1:35:11.9

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Matthew Smith Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 5000M 35-39 No Wetsuit Male 1:20:49.0

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Leila Nazimi Henley Beach Masters 5000M 40-44 No wetsuit Female 1:09:44.2

2 Tarita Furlan Henley Beach Masters 5000M 40-44 No wetsuit Female 1:28:59.8

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Gerard Gassol Quilez Henley Beach Masters 5000M 40-44 No wetsuit Male 1:13:39.0

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Brigetta Palmer Aquadome Otters 5000M 45-49 No Wetsuit Female 1:25:52.5

2 Serena Murphy Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 5000M 45-49 No Wetsuit Female 1:26:59.3

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Radek Sztolc UniSA Swimming Club 5000M 45-49 No Wetsuit Male 2:06:59.8

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Amanda Carne Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 5000M 50-54 No wetsuit Female 1:15:59.2

2 Helen Hayes Noarlunga Masters 5000M 50-54 No wetsuit Female 1:46:14.8

3 Alice Dodd Masters Swimming SA 5000M 50-54 No wetsuit Female 2:13:38.7

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Scott Goldie Adelaide Masters 5000M 50-54 No wetsuit Male 1:17:40.6

2 Brendon Grail Masters Swimming SA 5000M 50-54 No wetsuit Male 1:26:12.2

3 Leigh Chirgwin Noarlunga Masters 5000M 50-54 No wetsuit Male 1:27:23.3

4 Andrew Cranley Noarlunga Masters 5000M 50-54 No wetsuit Male 1:39:53.0

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Jack Belfer Henley Beach Masters 5000M 50-54 Wetsuit Male 1:21:45.3

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Sharon Beaver Adelaide Masters 5000M 55-59 No wetsuit Female 1:16:30.9

2 Julie Bowman Adelaide Masters 5000M 55-59 No wetsuit Female 1:17:48.8

3 Brigitte Valente Masters Swimming SA 5000M 55-59 No wetsuit Female 1:41:31.4

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Kent Nelson Adelaide Masters 5000M 55-59 No wetsuit Male 1:25:55.4

2 Stew Lawrie Noarlunga Masters 5000M 55-59 No wetsuit Male 1:27:10.9

3 Dean Guse Marion Masters Swimming 5000M 55-59 No wetsuit Male 1:34:26.2

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Karen Candler RATS OF TOBRUK MASTERS SWIM CLUB 5000M 60-64 No Wetsuit Female 1:23:38.7

2 Rosemary White Henley Beach Masters 5000M 60-64 No Wetsuit Female 1:27:46.6

3 Matthea Malcolm Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 5000M 60-64 No Wetsuit Female 1:43:47.6

4 Sarah Makinson Masters Swimming SA 5000M 60-64 No Wetsuit Female 2:02:03.3



Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Marin Slunjski Henley Beach Masters 5000M 60-64 No Wetsuit Male 1:18:20.0

2 Mark Morelli Masters Swimming SA 5000M 60-64 No Wetsuit Male 1:21:13.5

3 Tim Burfield Atlantis Masters 5000M 60-64 No Wetsuit Male 1:30:13.1

4 Robert Buchanan Marion Masters Swimming 5000M 60-64 No Wetsuit Male 1:35:39.7

5 Peter Holley Adelaide Masters 5000M 60-64 No Wetsuit Male 1:36:10.8

6 David Folkers Henley Beach Masters 5000M 60-64 No Wetsuit Male 1:38:31.2

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Merrin McTaggart Masters Swimming SA 5000M 65-69 No wetsuit Female 1:38:47.4

Place First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time

1 Glenn Hammond Marion Masters Swimming 5000M 70-74 No wetsuit Male 1:41:07.7

2 Geoffrey Faulkner Noarlunga Masters 5000M 70-74 No wetsuit Male 2:15:35.8


